Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissions 10198	30896	tached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Sergio Escobedo Scott Dennis  Oa/0/02		address of receiving party(ies):  Phogenix Imaging, LLC  dress:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	internal Au	101
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li></ul>	Street Add	ress: 16275 Technology Drive
OtherExecution Date: February 1, 2002		n Diego State: California Zip: 92127  ame(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number	B. Patent No.	
Additional numbe	│ rs attached?	es ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached?  Y	res ⊠ No  oer of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional number	6. Total numb	· <del></del>
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Roger Aceto, Esq.</li> </ol>	6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Roger Aceto, Esq.  Name: Harter, Secrest, & Emery LLP	6. Total numb  7. Total fee (3	per of applications and patents involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Roger Aceto, Esq.  Name: Harter, Secrest, & Emery LLP	6. Total numb  7. Total fee (3  ⊠ Enclose  ☐ Authoriz	per of applications and patents involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Roger Aceto, Esq.  Name: Harter, Secrest, & Emery LLP  Internal Address:	6. Total numb  7. Total fee (3  ⊠ Enclose  ☐ Authoriz	per of applications and patents involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00  and  and  are to be charge to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Roger Aceto, Esq.  Name: Harter, Secrest, & Emery LLP  Internal Address:	6. Total numb  7. Total fee (3  ⊠ Enclose  □ Authoriz  8. Deposit acc	per of applications and patents involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00  and the second deposit account account account number:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Roger Aceto, Reg. No. 24,554

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Teb 1 200:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

\_\_\_3\_

Atty. Docket: 85447.000066

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Dated: February 1, 2002

(SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE)

PATENT REEL: 012557 FRAME: 0458 State of California (County of SAN (DIEGO)

on FEBRUARY / 2002, before me, JANN M. NORELL, NOTREY PUBLIC personally appeared Sergio Escobedo, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Janu M. Novelle Notary Public



Dated: \_\_\_\_2/1/02\_

Scott Matthew Dennis

State of California
County of 54N 01660

on FERUARY 1, 2008, before me, JANN M. NORELL, NOTARY INSUCE personally appeared Scott Matthew Dennis, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Yaw M. Noull Notary Public JANN M. NORELL
Commission # 1309238
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jun 16, 2005

RECORDED: 02/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 012557 FRAME: 0459